can be obtained from the Head of the Institution in which the candidate joins. 

(b) The candidates  who are selected at the time of counseling  ( Under Management Quota 
Seats in Self-Financing IM & H College )shall remit a non refundable  sum of 
Rs.25,000/- (Rupees Twenty Five Thousand only) by way of Demand Draft drawn in 
favor of the   Director of Indian Medicine and Homoeopathy, Chennai-106 on or 
after 25-09-2019 payable at Chennai at the time of receipt of the allotment orders.  
After the conduct of Registration Subcommittee meeting by the Tamil Nadu Dr.MGR